JUNCTION BOXJB9000
Junction box for use with electric heat tracing
systems
INTRODUCTION
Heat Trace supply quality junction boxes only as part as
a complete Heat Trace System.  As standard, robust and
corrosion resistant polyamide enclosures are supplied for
use in safe (non-hazardous) or hazardous (Zone 1, or Zone

ATEX
Certificate No. 03ATEX3398 & 03ATEX3582U
Approval type Code EEx e II  Zone 1&2
Standard EN50014:1997 & EN50019:2000
GOST
Certificate No                     РОСС GB.ГБ05.В02365
Standard                            GOST P 51330.0-99
                                                   (МЭК 60079-0-98)
                                                   GOST P 51330.8-99
OPERATING TEMPERATURES  -40°C to +50°C
    (-40°F to +212°F)
EARTH CONTINUITY Available as extra
PLATE
ENTRIES
Standard entries are 20mm and 25mm ISO metric.
Alternatives upon request are: ¾” and 1” B.S. Conduit,
Pg11, 13.5, 16 and 21, ½” and ¾” N.P.T.
TERMINAL BLOCKS
Weidmuller - Klippon Terminals
          WIRE  MAXIMUM
    CAPACITY mm2   RATINGS
TYPE     MIN   MAX  VOLTS   AMPS   QTY
SAK2.5      0.5   2.5   550     15    10
SAK4      0.5   4.0   550     15      8
SAK6N      0.5   6.0   550     18      6
SAK10      2.5   10   550     37      4
WDU2.5      0.22   2.5   726     15      8
BK3-BK8      0.5   4.0   275     21      1
MK6/3-4-6   0.5   6.0   418     18      1
Entrelec Terminals
       WIRE                    MAXIMUM
 CAPACITY mm2           RATINGS
TYPE    MIN   MAX  VOLTS    AMPS    QTY
MA2.5/5      0    2.5    380      15     10
M4/6      0    4.0    660      30      8